DEVV 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DEG 753.5a		Print		StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT	NUME	BFR:	
		42 —			093
					JMBER (If applicable)
		017412 02	_/	10110002110	mber (ii appricatio)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
County of Santa Barbara	wbrown@countyofsb.org			04/11/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	wbrown@countyolob.olg		-	DOCUMENT NUMBER	
Santa Barbara				DOGGINEIT	NOMBER
PROJECT TITLE					
Narholz - Emergency Slope Repair PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAII	-	PHONE NUM	IRER
		gregor@narholz.com		(310) 804-4876	
Gregor Narholz PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
	Santa Barbara	CA		93105	
3463 State Street PMB508	Santa Barbara	- CA		93103	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency  School District	Other Special District	□ St	ate Ag	iencv	Private Entity
			210 7 19		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$_		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75	\$_		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		\$1,377.25	\$_		0.00
☑ Exempt from fee					
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	")				
		0050.00	•		0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	S Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ _		50.00
County documentary handling fee			» _		
Other			\$ _		
PAYMENT METHOD:  ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$		50.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	ISTALI	COLITED	Ψ _		
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TI	TLE		
0 1810	ah Mayer, Deputy (	Clerk			

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

COPY - CDFW/ASB

## 2024 CEQA Transmittal Memorandum

### County of Santa Barbara - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 • Santa Barbara • CA • 93101 (805) 568-2240

one FUTURE (805) 568-2240				
Complete this form when filing a Notice of Determination (Negative Declaration, Mitigated Negative Declaration, Environmental Impact Report) or Notice of Exemption.				
A scanned copy of the Department of Fish and Wildlife Receipt, Transmittal Memorandum and the CEQA filing including the date/time of posting will be emailed to the Lead Agency and Project Applicant. If you would like a return copy, please submit an extra copy along with a pre-addressed, stamped envelope.				
Contact Person		Phone		
Willow Brown		(805)	568-2040	
Lead Agency		Lead Agency Email		
County of Santa Barbara		wbrowr	@countyofsb.org	
Project Title				
Narholz - Emergency Slo	pe Repair			
Project Applicant	Email	Phone		
Gregor Narholz	gregor@narholz.com	(310)	804-4876	
Project Applicant Address	City	State	Zip	
3463 State Street PMB508	Santa Barbara	CA	93105	

one COUNTY

#### DOCUMENT DEING EILED.

DOCUMENT BEING FILED:				
□ Notice of Determination - Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				
□ 2024 Filing Fee	\$4,051.25			
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	\$0.00			
☐ No Effect Determination (must be attached)	\$0.00			
Environmental Filing Fees will be collected only for projects that are approved. The Applicant must attest to the following:				
☐ This project has been approved. Date of Approval: Click or tap to enter a date.				
☐ Notice of Determination - Negative Declaration (ND) or Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND)				
□ 2024 Filing Fee	\$2,916.75			
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)				
☐ No Effect Determination (must be attached)	\$0.00			
Environmental Filing Fees will be collected only for projects that are approved. The Applicant must attest to the following:				
☐ This project has been approved. Date of Approval: Click or tap to enter a date.				
■ Notice of Exemption	\$0.00			
County Administrative Handling Fee (required for all filings, effective 7/19/18)				
TOTAL	.: \$ 50.00			
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check # 144 ☐ Journal Entry # ☐ In FIN send to 'COB CEQ	A' in CEO Dept			

## ATTACHMENT B NOTICE OF EXEMPTION



2074 APR 11 P 3: 28

TO:

Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

EDUTE I DE LE TRACTION DE LE CONTROL DE LA C

FROM:

Willow Brown, Planner, Planning & Development

The project or activity identified below is determined to be exempt from further environmental review requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) of 1970, as defined in the State and County Guidelines for the implementation of CEQA.

APN: 023-300-0006

Case No.: 24EMP-00006

Location: 1051 Palomino Road, Santa Barbara, CA 93105

Project Title: Narholz - Emergency Slope Repair

Project Applicant: Gregor Narholz

**Project Description**: The proposed project is for the repair and stabilization of a slope damaged in the winter rains. The slope stabilization will be done through reinforced concrete cap beam and drilled pier system. Grading for the project will include 922 cubic yards of cut and 922 cubic yards of fill. The parcel will continue to be served by private water sources, Mission Canyon CSA, and the Santa Barbara County Fire Department. Access will continue to be provided off of Palomino Road. The property is a 1.00-acre parcel zoned 1-E-1 and shown as Assessor's Parcel Number 023-300-006, located at 1051 Palomino Road in the Mission Canyon Community Plan area, First Supervisorial District.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: County of Santa Barbara

Name of Person or Entity Carrying Out Project: Walter Winitzky

# Exempt Status: Ministerial Statutory Exemption Categorical Exemption X Emergency Project Declared Emergency

Cite specific CEQA and/or CEQA Guidelines Section: Section 15269(c), Emergency Projects

Reasons to support exemption findings: CEQA Guidelines Section 15269(c) exempts "specific actions necessary to prevent or mitigate an emergency." Emergency action is warranted in this

Narholz – Emergency Slope Repair, Case No. 24EMP-00006 April 1, 2024 Attachment C – 2

case because winter rains caused significant erosion, resulting in slope failures that damaged the patio adjacent to the single-family dwelling. The slopes are at risk of further failure, jeopardizing the foundation of the single-family dwelling. Therefore, this statutory exemption applies to the proposed project.

Lead Agency Contact Person	
Phone #: (805) 568-2040	Department/Division Representative:
<b>Date</b> : April 1, 2024	
Acceptance Date:	
<b>Distribution</b> : Hearing Suppo	ort Staff
Date Filed by County Clerk:	

A OF SANTAR COL	JNTY OF SANTA BA	ARBARA X 2183011
Mnoo Tana	COB	Department
CALIFORNIA		Date 4/11/24
Received from	egor Narholz	
In Payment ofN o	E filing fee	*
Lifty	()	and <u>00</u> Dollars \$ <u>50</u>
Received original of the above num		4
7 SIGNATURE OF PAYO	CASH CHECK X	Saul Clayer AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

AC-147